

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.: 2021-09-0841-NP-SVP
		Date: September 23, 2021
Company Name	:	
Company Address		
Contact Person		
Contact No.	1	
Email Address	•	<del></del> 1
Company TIN	<del></del>	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	:	<del></del> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I IMOLI O Neg. No.		
Sir/Madam:		
expenses for the goo	ods listed in Annex A. Failure to i	ry charges, VAT or <b>other applicable taxes</b> , and other incidental ndicate information could be basis for non - compliance. Also, atures and/or samples, if applicable.
	manufacturer, distributor, or agent y notarized certification to this effe	in the Philippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach in
jour quotation a dar	, motanized destinoution to time ene	200
Income/Business T		Business Permit, Mayor's Permit , PhilGEPS Certificate, latest Statement. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe PHILGEPS Registration Number
Please accomplish a	nd submit this form together with	Annex A to DSWD - Procurement Unit at 2nd Floor 1680 F.T.
Benitez corner Malva	ar Sts., Malate, Manila or fax it th	rough numbers: (02) 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052 or email to:
		corcoro@dswd.gov.ph not later than 5:00 PM on
		OTCOTO[@dsWd.gov.pii   Ilot later trail   5.00 F iii Off
September 30, 2021	(Inursday).	
		HARVYB. CALABIO Administrative Officer V Procurement Section
T   C	ews.	Processing Section
Terms and Condition	ons:	
1. Award shall be n	nade on per: litem basis	x total quoted price lot basis
	all be valid until: One Hundred Twe	
		on receipt of approved Purcase Order (PO)
Place of Delivery		YC) Brgy. Poblacion, Bansud, Oriental Mindoro
	ent: within 15-30 days upon final	
		mandable Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)
Account Name:		Account Number :
	<del></del>	
Bank Name:	nd Dauk of the Phillippings sees w	Branch:
	nd Bank of the Philippines accoun	
<ol><li>Liquidated Dama</li></ol>		e to make full delivery within the time specified above,
		least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of
		nall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated
		nt of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate
the contract wit	thout prejudice to other courses o	f action and remedies available under the circumstances.
7. For goods pleas	e indicate brand, model and country	of origin.
8. In case of discre	pancy between unit cost and total co	ost, unit cost shall prevail.
9. Please indicate	warranty:	
10. NOTE: "Prosp	pective supplier must be registered at	the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System
(RhilG	EPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS wel	bsite at www. philgeps.gov.ph to register"
DAVE	T COPCOPO	
77%	T. CORCORO	Circultura Over Drinted Name
	rement Officer	Signature Over Printed Name
Telefax: 5336-8106	10 07 100, 24052	( Supplier)

Email: proc.davecorcoro.dswd4b@gmail.com/ dtcorcoro@dswd.gov.ph

rm No. 04-A (Annex A)



Company TIN

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: "Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic RFQ No.: 2021-09-0841-NP-SVP System (PhilGEPS). You may vist the PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register" (should be filled up Date: by suppliers) MOP: NP- SVP **Company Address Contact Person** Contact No. **Email Address** 

m o.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
). 	7		ELECTRIC FAN, STAND FAN			
1	-	unit	ELECTRIC PARTOTAL			
†			Specifications:			
1			> 16" Plastic Stand Fan			
			> 3-Speed Control			
			> Adjustable Neck			
1			> Adjustable Height			
1			> Oscillating Action			
+			> Basic Durable Design			
1	7	unit	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL FAN			
1			Specifications:			
+			> 18" Metal Blade			
+		-	> High-Performance Motor			
1			> 3-Speed Rotary Switch			
1			> Tilting Head with Oscillation			
			> With Thermal Fuse Protection			
			> One (1) Year Warranty			
-	40		ELECTRIC FAN ORDIT FAN			11
	12	unit	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT FAN			
			Specifications:			
			> 18" Metal Blade			
			> High-Performance Motor			
			> 4-Speed Remote Switch			
			> With Thermal Fuse Protection			
			> One (1) Year Warranty			
-			>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
1						
			Date of Delivery: Seven (7) days upon receipt of approved Purchase			
			Order (PO)			
			Area of Delivery: MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Brgy. Poblacion,			
			Bansud, Oriental Mindoro)			
4						
4	_					
$\dashv$						
	-					
-						
-	-					
$\exists$						
T						
_						
				Failure to indicate information could be		
			PAGE 1 OF 1	basis for non-compliance."		
$\neg$			Total Approved Budget for the Contract: Php52,000.00			

PURPOSE:	Purchase of Electric Fan for the use of MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC).	
	기계에서 가장 회사에게 그렇게 되었다면 가게 되었다면 하루에 생기를 하고 있다면 하게 되었다면 하는데	

2021-09-0841-NP-SVP IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

DAVE T. CORCORO Procurement Officer Telefax: 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052

PR No.:

T	(Signature over printed name)
	Cumplier

VAT Non-VAT